

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2004/2018.

M/s. Shruti Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd. -**VERSUS**- Special Land Acquisition Officer, Nagpur and others.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2005/2018.

M/s. Maltri Biochem Pvt. Ltd. -**VERSUS**- Special Land Acquisition Officer, Nagpur and others.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2006/2018.

M/s. Gopal Merchandise Pvt. Ltd. -**VERSUS**- Special Land Acquisition Officer, Nagpur and others.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4430/2018.

Rambhau Anandrao Bondre and others . -**VERSUS**- State of Maharashtra and another

WRIT PETITION NO. 4428/2018.

Sadhana Shankar Thombare and others -**VERSUS**- The Area Planning Officer, WCL and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

CORAM : **B.P. DHARMADHIKARI**
& M. G. GIRATKAR, JJ.

DATE : **OCTOBER 05, 2018.**

It is not in dispute that petitioners claim lapsing of acquisition because of Section 24 of Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013. Parties also fairly point out that the issue is still being looked into by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

2. List the matters for further consideration on 17.12.2018. Liberty to parties to get the date preponed, if occasion therefore arise.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd.