

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2018**

*(M/s. Shruti Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd vrs. Special Land Acquisition Officer and ors)*

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2018**

*(M/s. Maltri Biochem Pvt. Ltd vrs. Special Land Acquisition Officer and ors)*

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2006 OF 2018**

*(M/s. Gopal Merchandise Pvt Ltd. vrs. Special Land Acquisition Officer and ors)*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

*Shri A.R.Patil, Advocate for Petitioners*  
*Shri S.Y.Deopujari, G.P for Respondent Nos.1 and 5.*  
*Shri S.K.Mishra, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri Koustub*  
*Deogade, Advocate for Respondent No.2*  
*Shri M.V.Samarth, Advocate for Respondent No.3*  
*Shri S.N.Tapadiya, Advocate for Respondent No.4*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND**  
**VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE: 17<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2018**

**CAW NO. 2518/18 in W.P.No. 2004/18**

**CAW NO. 2519/18 in W.P.No. 2005/18**

**CAW NO. 2520/18 in W.P.No. 2006/18**

Civil applications for amendment is allowed.

Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.

Civil applications stand disposed of.

Put up the writ petitions after X'mass Vacation, 2018.

**W.P.No.4428/2018**

This writ petition being on different issue, the same be detached.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Rvjalit**