

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4428 OF 2018

Sadhana D/o Shankar Thombare (after MarriagePetitioner
Smt. Sadhana W/o Santosh Bhongle) And Others
V/S

The Area Planning Officer, Western CoalfieldsRespondent
Ltd., Yavatmal And Others

Devendra Mohansingh S. Thakur For Petitioner
C.j. Dhumane For/r-6 A.m. Ghare Onkar A. Ghare For/r-2, 3
A.m. Ghare For R.no.5 Onkar A. Ghare For R.no.5 For
Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 6th March, 2020

P.C. :

S.O. for 3 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)