

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4428 OF 2018

Sadhana D/o Shankar Thombare (after Marriage...PETITIONER  
Smt. Sadhana W/o Santosh Bhongle) And Others

V/S

The Area Planning Officer, Western Coalfields..RESPONDENT  
Ltd., Yavatmal And Others

DEVENDRA MOHANSINGH S. THAKUR for Petitioner  
C.J. DHUMANE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH  
MEHTA, JJ**

**DATE : 7th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the req of Mr M R Sakharkar Adv h/f Mr Devendra Thakur  
Adv for the petitioner. S.o. after summer vacation.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**